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Finance Committee Meeting: January 18, 2016 

FEATHER RIVER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT 
1875 FEATHER RIVER BLVD., OROVILLE, CA 95965 

 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 
             January 18, 2017 

 
 

Location: FRRPD Conference Room 

AGENDA  ____                                                                   Open Session 1:00PM 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a special accommodation to 
participate in the meeting, please contact the District Administrative Office at (530)533-2011 at 

least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. 
 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER      Time: ________ 
     
2. ROLL CALL 

 Chairperson Victoria Smith   __________ 
 Director Kent Fowler    __________ 
   
3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE  
 
4. PUBLIC COMMENT 

At this time, the Board will extend the courtesy of the Hearing Session to interested parties who 
wish to speak on items not on the agenda. State law prohibits the Board from taking action on 
any item presented if it is not listed on the agenda, except under special circumstances as 
defined in the Government Code. You are limited to three (3) minutes. The Chairperson will 
invite anyone the audience wishing to address the Board on a matter not listed on the agenda to 
state your name for the record and make your presentation. The Board will not and cannot take 
any action except for brief response by the Board or staff to a statement or question relating to 
a non-agenda item. 

 
5. REGULAR AGENDA 
 Financials  
 A. Business Manager Staff Report 
 B.  Balance Sheet 
 C. Charts 
 D. Profit & Loss (Income Statement) 
 E. Detailed Transaction-Fixed Assets 
 F. Warrant list 
 G. 2016-17 Changes to Budget by Department 
 
 
 
 
6.  ADJOURNMENT     Time:______________________ 



Feather River Recreation & Park District
Business Manager Staff Report

Compare Oct, Nov and Dec expenses. Budget over/under. YTD YTD Jul-Dec16 MONTHLY YTD

ACTUAL BUDGET Over 100%

Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 TOTAL Staff comments: Expenses TOTAL 6 (Under) % used Staff comments: Under/Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense MONTHS

Income

4100 · Tax Revenue 73,856 6,862 763,474 844,192 844,192 752,250 91,942 112%

4150 · Tax Revenue (BAD) 136,582 136,582 136,582 130,759 5,824 104%

· Program Income

4350 · Discounts & Credits (836) (647) (636) (3,808) (3,808) (4,000) 192 95%

4300 · Program Income 101,010 83,606 68,480 519,112 519,112 499,350 19,762 104%

Total · Program Income 100,174 82,959 67,844 515,304 515,304 495,350 19,954 104%

4400 · Donation & Fundraising Income 800 874 Dec16: private donations for Staff Xmas party $800 874 1,000 (126) 87%

4500 · Grant/Reimbursed Expense Income 580 1,274 295 6,415 Nov16: $1274 SBF to reimburse FRRPD for Melton 

Design invoice trail project.  
6,415 1,000 5,415 642%

4600 · Other Income 30 56 1 439 439 0 439

4900 · Interest Income 2,858 2,858 2,858 4,150 (1,292) 69%

4905 · Interest Income - BAD 80 80 80 500 (420) 16%

Total Income 177,578 91,151 968,996 1,506,744 1,506,744 1,385,009 121,736 109%

Gross Profit 177,578 91,151 968,996 1,506,744 1,506,744 1,385,009 121,736 109%

Expense

 · Payroll Expenses

5010 · Wages & Salaries 91,645 88,670 88,627 600,341 600,341 649,857 (49,516) 92% Budget reflects 12 payrolls $67k total per payroll

5020 · Employer Taxes 8,294 7,905 7,730 55,312 55,312 64,673 (9,361) 86% Actual paid is 13 payrolls avg $56k per payroll

5030 · Employee Benefits 9,997 10,015 10,036 59,751 59,751 69,315 (9,564) 86%

5040 · Workers Comp 3,436 3,304 3,155 22,346 22,346 25,101 (2,755) 89%

5060 Labor/Benefits CIP Projects (2,638) (5,477) (5,477) (4,000) (1,477) 137%

Total · Payroll Expenses 113,372 109,894 106,910 732,273 732,273 804,945 (72,672) 91%

5031 GASB 68 Benefit Expense 17,609 GASB paid in full 17,609 8,250 9,359 213% GASB paid in full 100%

5100 · Advertising & Promotion 7 211 2,270 2,270 5,000 (2,730) 45%

5120 · Bank Fees 835 997 948 6,037 6,037 4,500 1,537 134% Over budget trend will continue. Under estimated bank fee 

expenses, plus program revenue growing results in higher 

bank fees

5130 - Charitable Contributions 1,250 1,250 1,500 (250) 83%

5140 · Copying & Printing (587) 854 786 5,815 New copier lease: $800-950 monthly fee will 

continue.  Down from $1500-2000 monthly lease
5,815 10,500 (4,685) 55% New lease, less equipment.  Under budget trend will continue

5155 · Employment New Hire Screen 428 486 2,271 Nov16: 6 new hires Youth Officials/Fac Attendants 

to cover new Youth and Adult Sport programs.  
2,271 1,850 421 123% Preschool, youth sports, gym hiring more staff than 

anticipated.  Over budget trend will continue with program 

revenue growth and need to hire staff. 

5160 · Dues, Mbrshps & Publications 247 6,904 237 8,781 Nov16: CSDA annual membership $6026. CRPS 

annual membership agency, GM and Rec Sup $645
8,781 6,000 2,781 146% Paying 2017 annual memberships in full.  

5170 · Education & Development 1,065 59 280 2,588 Nov16: Pesticide training T. Gorman $59. Dec16 

Recreation Workshop, Rec Sup $50.  Lifeguard 

Certification Course Rec Coordinator $230.

2,588 2,750 (162) 94% Scholarships received offsets expense-see Income account g/l 

4500

5175 · Equipment Rental 664 1,312 Dec16 Chipper rental $664 1,312 2,225 (913) 59%

 · Equipment, Tools & Furn (<$2k)

5182 · Operating ET&F 0 0 2,500 (2,500) 0%

5184 · Program ET&F 14,172 15,926 15,926 4,525 11,401 352% Board approved $14k expenditure Gymnastic equipment, not 

budgeted. 

5186 · Site/Shop ET&F 681 544 7,726 Dec16 new ladders $544 7,726 9,500 (1,774) 81%

5187 · Computers & Technology ET&F 814 2,069 2,069 6,000 (3,931) 34%

Total  · Equipment, Tools & Furn (<$2k) 15,667 0 544 25,721 25,721 22,525 3,196 114%

5200 · Insurance 34,627 34,627 23,500 11,127 147% General/Liability $34k 100% expensed for year. Budget 

balance $11k for Trampoline Insurance to be paid Feb or Mar 

2017

5225 · Postage & Delivery 175 207 28 1,409 1,409 1,150 259 123%

Finance Committee did not meet in December due to 

holidays. Because of no Dec16 meeting, Business Mgr. 

is presenting Staff Report including both Nov and Dec 

comments  

Annual Budget divided by "X" amount of 
MONTHLY ACTUAL VS. MONTHLY BUDGET
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Feather River Recreation & Park District
Business Manager Staff Report

Compare Oct, Nov and Dec expenses. Budget over/under. YTD YTD Jul-Dec16 MONTHLY YTD

ACTUAL BUDGET Over 100%

Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 TOTAL Staff comments: Expenses TOTAL 6 (Under) % used Staff comments: Under/Over BudgetFinance Committee did not meet in December due to 

holidays. Because of no Dec16 meeting, Business Mgr. 

is presenting Staff Report including both Nov and Dec 

comments  

Annual Budget divided by "X" amount of 
MONTHLY ACTUAL VS. MONTHLY BUDGET

 · Professional & Outside Svcs

5232 · Accounting 574 3,500 21,242 Nov16: Harvest accounting 3rd qtr. Review $574.  

Dec16 KCOE 2015-16 annual audit final invoice 

$3500, total cost $20k 

21,242 12,500 8,742 170% Annual audit $16.5k 100% expensed

5233 · Bands/Recreation 1,000 1,000 750 250 133%

5234 · Board Stipends 700 800 900 4,900 4,900 6,000 (1,100) 82%

5235 · Recreation Instructors 2,933 1,894 3,493 18,827 18,827 21,875 (3,048) 86%

5236 · Legal 970 430 338 8,698 8,698 10,000 (1,302) 87%

5237 · Contract Janitorial 3,920 5,850 5,850 29,380 effective Nov16 Park restrooms on 7 day/week 

contract
29,380 24,800 4,580 118% Board approved 7 days a week park restroom contract, 

budgeted at 5 days per week.  Over budget trend will continue

5239 · Outside Service Admin/Consult 3,794 3,397 3,075 29,191 Nov16: $1274 SBF trail project, FRRPD will be 

reimbursed see Grant income.  $1710 FRRPD 

Master Plan revisions. IT Support $413. Dec16: 

Master Plan revisions $2550, IT Support $525

29,191 45,500 (16,309) 64% YTD $5400 Melton Design, not budgeted- SBF to reimbursed 

FRRPD, see Grant Income to off set this expense.  $40k 

budgeted for elections, no elections held on 2016 ballot.

Total · Professional & Outside Svcs 12,317 12,945 17,156 113,238 113,238 121,425 (8,187) 93%

5250 · Rent 274 274 1,318 Dec16 Lease pymnt, Property behind Act Center 1,318 1,600 (282) 82%

 · Repairs & Maintenance

5261 · Building R&M 1,201 352 393 8,050 8,050 17,500 (9,450) 46%

5262 · Equipment R&M 3,371 995 1,009 9,113 9,113 12,500 (3,387) 73%

5263 · General R&M 88 275 1,261 10,911 10,911 15,000 (4,089) 73%

5264 · Grounds R&M 101 1,291 113 9,993 Nov16: $1162 sprinkler heads all sites, irrigation. 9,993 32,500 (22,507) 31%

5265 · Janitorial Supplies 1,998 1,456 2,012 12,830 12,830 13,500 (670) 95%

5266 · Vandalism Repair 653 1,035 2,179 6,964 Nov16: $326 hot water pressure washers.  $340 

replace 28 padlocks.  $61 replace stolen truck hitch.  

$221 tan paint to cover graffiti. $85 metal for pump 

door. Dec16: replace door knobs $1015. Replace 

sink $88. Ballads at dog park $115. Graffiti remover 

$663. Replace locks $219

6,964 6,000 964 116%

5267 · Vehicle R&M 1,508 1,243 195 7,010 7,010 5,000 2,010 140% Discussion regarding replacing several trucks should be a high 

priority during 2017-18 budget process.  Maintenance on older 

trucks is becoming costly, replacing would be more cost 

effective. 

5268 · Aquatics Pool R&M 1,862 1,152 1,924 19,453 Dec16 Pool water line repair $200, both pools chem 

feed repair total $950, pool chemicals $770
19,453 10,000 9,453 195% Dec-April pool chemical expense will lower during winter 

months.

5269 · Outside Contractor/Services R&M 2,124 2,105 200 6,939 Nov16: $1930 tree trim/removal Riverbend Park. 6,939 3,000 3,939 231% This account is combined with the entire R&M accounts are 

monitored as a whole.  For all repairs and maint. g/l, the total 

budget used as of 12/31/16 is under budget $25k

Total · Repairs & Maintenance 12,906 9,904 9,286 91,263 91,263 115,000 (23,737) 79%

5270 · Security 1,012 2,024 2,024 3,000 (976) 67%

 · Supplies - Consumable

5281 · Misc Staff & Uniform Supplies 443 359 1,439 3,880 Dec16 $889 Staff Xmas party, collected $800 in 

donations see revenue acct to offset expense
3,880 3,500 380 111%

5282 · Office Supplies 395 487 349 3,059 3,059 3,250 (191) 94%

5284 · Program Food 831 928 636 5,213 5,213 6,000 (787) 87%

5286 · Program Supplies 1,693 806 641 6,967 6,967 9,000 (2,033) 77%

5287 · Safety Supplies 907 132 1,773 Nov16: $775 all sites, all locations fire extinguisher 

inspection and replaced.
1,773 1,150 623 154%

5289 · Site Supplies 177 135 1,274 1,274 1,250 24 102%

Total · Supplies - Consumable 3,539 3,487 3,332 22,166 22,166 24,150 (1,984) 92%

5290 · Taxes, Lic., Notices & Permits 3,130 3,130 3,000 130 104%

5300 · Telephone/Internet 1,126 890 990 5,992 5,992 5,500 492 109%

 · Transportation, Meals & Travel
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Feather River Recreation & Park District
Business Manager Staff Report

Compare Oct, Nov and Dec expenses. Budget over/under. YTD YTD Jul-Dec16 MONTHLY YTD

ACTUAL BUDGET Over 100%

Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 TOTAL Staff comments: Expenses TOTAL 6 (Under) % used Staff comments: Under/Over BudgetFinance Committee did not meet in December due to 

holidays. Because of no Dec16 meeting, Business Mgr. 

is presenting Staff Report including both Nov and Dec 

comments  

Annual Budget divided by "X" amount of 
MONTHLY ACTUAL VS. MONTHLY BUDGET

5312 · Air, Lodging, Other Travel 690 1,579 1,579 1,000 579 158% Prepaid conferences and travel.  Expenses will lower through 

out year. 

5314 · Fuel 1,798 1,040 989 8,736 8,736 12,500 (3,764) 70%

5316 · Meals 0 0 250 (250) 0%

5318 · Mileage 226 394 15 1,752 1,752 2,400 (648) 73%

Total · Transportation, Meals & Travel 2,714 1,434 1,004 12,067 12,067 16,150 (4,083) 75%

 · Utilities

5322 · Electric 11,084 6,723 5,720 65,512 65,512 52,500 13,012 125% Seasonal higher rates in summer. Annual budget $105k: 

Budget is on target Nov16-Jun17 estimated costs total $52k. 

5324 · Garbage 1,733 1,861 1,647 10,719 Dec16: mid December Riverbend and Shop 

dumpsters were upgraded from 4 yard to 6 yard, to 

better suit District's trash service needs. Soon 

service will be added to both Palermo and Nelson 

after Maintenance Dept builds structure to hold/lock 

dumpsters. 

10,719 10,500 219 102% Additional homeless camp cleanups, resulting in higher 

expenses- possible this is a new trend and expenses will 

continue to climb.** Update: Recology is on contract with City 

Oroville and provides free transfer station loads for homeless 

camp cleanups.  FRRPD is working with city to utilities this 

account when doing homeless camp cleanups.    

5326 · Gas/Propane 129 147 2,400 3,016 Dec16: received invoice for 2 months Nelson pool 

heater $2300. 
3,016 2,050 966 147%

5328 · Sewer 141 141 240 1,044 1,044 2,300 (1,256) 45%

5329 · Water 10,448 5,546 3,302 61,224 61,224 55,000 6,224 111% Seasonal higher rates in summer. Annual budget $110k: 

Budget is on target Nov16-Jun17 estimated costs total $57k.  

This does not account for unexpected water leak expense

Total · Utilities 23,535 14,418 13,309 141,515 141,515 122,350 19,165 116%

Total Expense 188,625 162,486 155,959 1,234,676 Previous income statements had an formula error on 

the total budgeted expense line.  It was reporting the 

total expense budget $16,500 less than the 

approved budget.  Formula have been adjusted, 

error is gone. 

1,234,676 1,298,620 (63,944) 95%

Total Profit (Loss) (11,047) (71,335) 813,037 272,068 272,068 86,389 185,680

Other Income/Expense 0 0

Other Income

4200 · Impact Fee Income 2,212 1,106 7,742 24,422 24,422 0

4910 · Interest Income - Impact Fees 530 530 530 0

9990 Gail (Loss) on Asset Disposal 0 0 0

Total Other Income 2,742 1,106 7,742 24,952 24,952 0

Other Expense

7000  Year End Adj Fair Value Adjustment 0 0

7210 · Debt Interest Expense 10,464 10,464 10,464 63,240 63,240 62,348

Total Other Expense 10,464 10,464 10,464 63,240 63,240 62,348

Net Other Income (7,722) (9,358) (2,722) (38,288) (38,288) 0

Net Income (18,769) (80,693) 810,315 233,780 233,780 24,041
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Feather River Recreation & Park District 1:11 PM

Balance Sheet 01/12/2017

As of December 31, 2016 Accrual Basis

Dec 31, 16 Dec 31, 15 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1010 · Treasury Cash

1010.1 · Treasury Cash - General 958,077.18 1,138,618.94 -180,541.76 -15.86%

1010.2 · Treasury Cash - Reserve 243,594.00 0.00 243,594.00 100.0%

Total 1010 · Treasury Cash 1,201,671.18 1,138,618.94 63,052.24 5.54%

1020 · Imprest Cash 345.67 428.39 -82.72 -19.31%

1030 · BofW - Merchant Acct. 104,303.20 75,506.21 28,796.99 38.14%

1031 · BofW Project Checking 146.38 79,695.22 -79,548.84 -99.82%

1040 · Fund 2610 - BAD 166,270.02 219,022.36 -52,752.34 -24.09%

1050 · Impact Fees

1051 · Impact - Parklands 139,120.44 89,081.03 50,039.41 56.17%

1052 · Impact - Public Use 52,438.37 45,602.00 6,836.37 14.99%

1053 · Impact - Aquatics 23,599.25 41,547.08 -17,947.83 -43.2%

Total 1050 · Impact Fees 215,158.06 176,230.11 38,927.95 22.09%

Total Checking/Savings 1,687,894.51 1,689,501.23 -1,606.72 -0.1%

Accounts Receivable

1210 · Accounts Receivable 29,635.20 22,345.71 7,289.49 32.62%

Total Accounts Receivable 29,635.20 22,345.71 7,289.49 32.62%

Other Current Assets

1300 · Grant/Scholarship Receivable 1,274.30 0.00 1,274.30 100.0%

1301 · A/Net Credit Card Receivable 15.82 -11.89 27.71 233.05%

1310 · Miscellaneous Receivables 1,109.24 616.00 493.24 80.07%

1315 · Prepaid Insurance 0.00 17,089.90 -17,089.90 -100.0%

1320 · Umpqua Bank Project Fund 241,800.00 400,000.00 -158,200.00 -39.55%

1321 · Bank of NY Holding Account 0.00 617.79 -617.79 -100.0%

Total Other Current Assets 244,199.36 418,311.80 -174,112.44 -41.62%

Total Current Assets 1,961,729.07 2,130,158.74 -168,429.67 -7.91%

Fixed Assets

1410 · Land 627,494.00 627,494.00 0.00 0.0%

1420 · Buildings & Improvements 18,079,648.39 17,818,375.31 261,273.08 1.47%

1430 · Equipment & Vehicles 753,266.11 567,490.87 185,775.24 32.74%

1440 · Construction in Progress

1442 · CIP Fence Playtown Nov15 PT99 0.00 9,574.90 -9,574.90 -100.0%

1444 · CIP Tennis Courts Oct15 BT99 0.00 1,133.36 -1,133.36 -100.0%

1445 · CIP Fence Palermo Pool 31,897.78 0.00 31,897.78 100.0%

1447 · CIP Berry Creek Bathroom BC99 4,388.44 0.00 4,388.44 100.0%

1448 · CIP Nelson Irrigation SBF NE99 7,943.18 0.00 7,943.18 100.0%

Total 1440 · Construction in Progress 44,229.40 10,708.26 33,521.14 313.04%

1499 · Accumulated Depreciation -5,455,785.08 -4,946,265.95 -509,519.13 -10.3%

Total Fixed Assets 14,048,852.82 14,077,802.49 -28,949.67 -0.21%

Other Assets

1550 · GASB 68 CalPERS Valuation

1551 · GASB68 Deferred Outflow Pension 59,598.00 28,396.00 31,202.00 109.88%

Total 1550 · GASB 68 CalPERS Valuation 59,598.00 28,396.00 31,202.00 109.88%

Total Other Assets 59,598.00 28,396.00 31,202.00 109.88%

TOTAL ASSETS 16,070,179.89 16,236,357.23 -166,177.34 -1.02%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

2000 · Accounts Payable 56,441.76 43,997.55 12,444.21 28.28%
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Feather River Recreation & Park District 1:11 PM

Balance Sheet 01/12/2017

As of December 31, 2016 Accrual Basis

Dec 31, 16 Dec 31, 15 $ Change % Change

Total Accounts Payable 56,441.76 43,997.55 12,444.21 28.28%

Credit Cards

2300 · Credit Cards Payable

2335 · BofW CC 2122 GM 260.17 1,092.87 -832.70 -76.19%

2336 · BofW CC 0018 General 0.00 174.76 -174.76 -100.0%

2337 · BoW CC 4607 Preschool 248.79 0.00 248.79 100.0%

Total 2300 · Credit Cards Payable 508.96 1,267.63 -758.67 -59.85%

2350 · Supplier Accounts

2352 · Staples 214.61 0.00 214.61 100.0%

2353 · Walmart 0.00 143.24 -143.24 -100.0%

2354 · Home Depot 0.00 337.73 -337.73 -100.0%

Total 2350 · Supplier Accounts 214.61 480.97 -266.36 -55.38%

Total Credit Cards 723.57 1,748.60 -1,025.03 -58.62%

Other Current Liabilities

2100 · Payroll Liabilities

2160 · Workers Comp Payable -12,933.45 -14,410.42 1,476.97 10.25%

2180 · Health Insurance Payable 5,915.64 5,290.99 624.65 11.81%

2185 · Dental Insurance Payable 995.40 703.97 291.43 41.4%

2186 · Life Insurance Payable 86.40 62.00 24.40 39.36%

2187 · Aflac Payable 1,028.54 972.36 56.18 5.78%

2199 · Accrued Leave Payable 26,077.44 19,076.02 7,001.42 36.7%

Total 2100 · Payroll Liabilities 21,169.97 11,694.92 9,475.05 81.02%

2200 · Sales Tax Payable 0.00 38.93 -38.93 -100.0%

2205 · Accrued Expenses 0.00 2,779.56 -2,779.56 -100.0%

2410 · Gift Certificate Liability 190.00 190.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 21,359.97 14,703.41 6,656.56 45.27%

Total Current Liabilities 78,525.30 60,449.56 18,075.74 29.9%

Long Term Liabilities

2955 · Umpqua Bank Tax Exempt Bond A 3,541,468.00 3,729,856.00 -188,388.00 -5.05%

2960 · Umpqua Bank Taxable Bond B 200,000.00 222,000.00 -22,000.00 -9.91%

2975 · GASB 68 CalPERS Liab Valuation

2976 · GASB 68 Deferred Inflow Pension 147,641.00 251,090.00 -103,449.00 -41.2%

2977 · GASB 68 Net Penison Liability 522,135.00 482,362.00 39,773.00 8.25%

Total 2975 · GASB 68 CalPERS Liab Valuation 669,776.00 733,452.00 -63,676.00 -8.68%

Total Long Term Liabilities 4,411,244.00 4,685,308.00 -274,064.00 -5.85%

Total Liabilities 4,489,769.30 4,745,757.56 -255,988.26 -5.39%

Equity

3010 · Imprest Cash Reserve 1,000.00 617.52 382.48 61.94%

3020 · General Reserve 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%

3030 · Investment in Assets 11,217,061.82 11,139,232.82 77,829.00 0.7%

3040 · General Fund Balance -111,251.09 -322,334.19 211,083.10 65.49%

3050 · Benefit Assessment District 29,608.18 86,984.34 -57,376.16 -65.96%

3060 · Impact Fees (general) 190,206.56 219,718.21 -29,511.65 -13.43%

Net Income 233,785.12 346,380.97 -112,595.85 -32.51%

Total Equity 11,580,410.59 11,490,599.67 89,810.92 0.78%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 16,070,179.89 16,236,357.23 -166,177.34 -1.02%
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2016-17 Operating expense includes $17k 100% GASB, previous year expensed monthly

2016-17 Operating expenses includes $35k Insurance, previous year expensed monthly

2016-17 Dec15 Revenue included $19k Gym Meet & $8k Youth Sports. 

2016-17 Gym Meet Revenue posted Oct16 & Youth Sport revenue will post in Jan17
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Feather River Recreation & Park District
Income Statement 2016-17 f/year

Dec-16 YTD YTD YTD YTD Dec-16 Dec-16 MONTHLY YTD

Annual Over 50% ACTUAL BUDGET Over 100%

Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 TOTAL Budget (Under) % used TOTAL 6 (Under) % used

Ordinary Income/Expense MONTHS

Income

4100 · Tax Revenue 73,856 6,862 763,474 844,192 1,504,500 (660,308) 56% 844,192 752,250 91,942 112%

4150 · Tax Revenue (BAD) 136,582 136,582 261,517 (124,935) 52% 136,582 130,759 5,824 104%

· Program Income

4350 · Discounts & Credits (579) (508) (602) (836) (647) (636) (3,808) (8,000) 4,192 48% (3,808) (4,000) 192 95%

4300 · Program Income 103,117 89,943 72,956 101,010 83,606 68,480 519,112 998,700 (479,588) 52% 519,112 499,350 19,762 104%

Total · Program Income 102,538 89,435 72,354 100,174 82,959 67,844 515,304 990,700 (475,396) 52% 515,304 495,350 19,954 104%

4400 · Donation & Fundraising Income 27 26 21 800 874 2,000 (1,126) 44% 874 1,000 (126) 87%

4500 · Grant/Reimbursed Expense Income 4,266 580 1,274 295 6,415 2,000 4,415 321% 6,415 1,000 5,415 642%

4600 · Other Income 272 80 30 56 1 439 0 439 439 0 439

4900 · Interest Income 2,858 2,858 8,300 (5,442) 34% 2,858 4,150 (1,292) 69%

4905 · Interest Income - BAD 80 80 1,000 (920) 8% 80 500 (420) 16%

Total Income 102,837 93,807 72,375 177,578 91,151 968,996 1,506,744 2,770,017 (1,263,273) 54% 1,506,744 1,385,009 121,736 109%

Gross Profit 102,837 93,807 72,375 177,578 91,151 968,996 1,506,744 2,770,017 (1,263,273) 54% 1,506,744 1,385,009 121,736 109%

Expense

 · Payroll Expenses

5010 · Wages & Salaries 98,913 101,056 131,430 91,645 88,670 88,627 600,341 1,299,713 (699,372) 46% 600,341 649,857 (49,516) 92%

5020 · Employer Taxes 9,898 9,675 11,810 8,294 7,905 7,730 55,312 129,346 (74,034) 43% 55,312 64,673 (9,361) 86%

5030 · Employee Benefits 8,870 8,855 11,978 9,997 10,015 10,036 59,751 138,629 (78,878) 43% 59,751 69,315 (9,564) 86%

5040 · Workers Comp 3,609 3,762 5,080 3,436 3,304 3,155 22,346 50,202 (27,856) 45% 22,346 25,101 (2,755) 89%

5060 Labor/Benefits CIP Projects (2,839) (2,638) (5,477) (8,000) 2,523 68% (5,477) (4,000) (1,477) 137%

Total · Payroll Expenses 121,290 123,348 157,459 113,372 109,894 106,910 732,273 1,609,890 (877,617) 45% 732,273 804,945 (72,672) 91%

5031 GASB 68 Benefit Expense 16,309 1,300 17,609 16,500 1,109 107% 17,609 8,250 9,359 213%

5100 · Advertising & Promotion 10 1,911 131 7 211 2,270 10,000 (7,730) 23% 2,270 5,000 (2,730) 45%

5120 · Bank Fees 1,020 1,315 922 835 997 948 6,037 9,000 (2,963) 67% 6,037 4,500 1,537 134%

5130 - Charitable Contributions 1,250 1,250 3,000 (1,750) 42% 1,250 1,500 (250) 83%

5140 · Copying & Printing 1,559 2,059 1,144 (587) 854 786 5,815 21,000 (15,185) 28% 5,815 10,500 (4,685) 55%

5155 · Employment New Hire Screen 213 977 167 428 486 2,271 3,700 (1,429) 61% 2,271 1,850 421 123%

5160 · Dues, Mbrshps & Publications 558 615 220 247 6,904 237 8,781 12,000 (3,219) 73% 8,781 6,000 2,781 146%

5170 · Education & Development 635 549 1,065 59 280 2,588 5,500 (2,912) 47% 2,588 2,750 (162) 94%

5175 · Equipment Rental 233 415 664 1,312 4,450 (3,138) 29% 1,312 2,225 (913) 59%

 · Equipment, Tools & Furn (<$2k)

5182 · Operating ET&F 0 5,000 (5,000) 0% 0 2,500 (2,500) 0%

5184 · Program ET&F 1,493 261 14,172 15,926 9,050 6,876 176% 15,926 4,525 11,401 352%

5186 · Site/Shop ET&F 1,061 4,381 1,059 681 544 7,726 19,000 (11,274) 41% 7,726 9,500 (1,774) 81%

5187 · Computers & Technology ET&F 1,180 75 814 2,069 12,000 (9,931) 17% 2,069 6,000 (3,931) 34%

Total  · Equipment, Tools & Furn (<$2k) 3,734 4,717 1,059 15,667 0 544 25,721 45,050 (19,329) 57% 25,721 22,525 3,196 114%

5200 · Insurance 34,627 34,627 47,000 (12,373) 74% 34,627 23,500 11,127 147%

5225 · Postage & Delivery 185 814 175 207 28 1,409 2,300 (891) 61% 1,409 1,150 259 123%

 · Professional & Outside Svcs

5232 · Accounting 595 16,573 574 3,500 21,242 25,000 (3,758) 85% 21,242 12,500 8,742 170%

5233 · Bands/Recreation 600 400 1,000 1,500 (500) 67% 1,000 750 250 133%

5234 · Board Stipends 900 900 700 700 800 900 4,900 12,000 (7,100) 41% 4,900 6,000 (1,100) 82%

5235 · Recreation Instructors 2,687 3,058 4,762 2,933 1,894 3,493 18,827 43,750 (24,923) 43% 18,827 21,875 (3,048) 86%

5236 · Legal 1,600 5,360 0 970 430 338 8,698 20,000 (11,302) 43% 8,698 10,000 (1,302) 87%

5237 · Contract Janitorial 4,920 4,920 3,920 3,920 5,850 5,850 29,380 49,600 (20,220) 59% 29,380 24,800 4,580 118%

5239 · Outside Service Admin/Consult 2,771 12,019 4,135 3,794 3,397 3,075 29,191 91,000 (61,809) 32% 29,191 45,500 (16,309) 64%

Total · Professional & Outside Svcs 14,073 26,657 30,090 12,317 12,945 17,156 113,238 242,850 (129,612) 47% 113,238 121,425 (8,187) 93%

5250 · Rent 652 118 274 274 1,318 3,200 (1,882) 41% 1,318 1,600 (282) 82%

 · Repairs & Maintenance

5261 · Building R&M 304 2,391 3,409 1,201 352 393 8,050 35,000 (26,950) 23% 8,050 17,500 (9,450) 46%

5262 · Equipment R&M 1,687 1,482 569 3,371 995 1,009 9,113 25,000 (15,887) 36% 9,113 12,500 (3,387) 73%

5263 · General R&M 4,971 3,436 880 88 275 1,261 10,911 30,000 (19,089) 36% 10,911 15,000 (4,089) 73%

5264 · Grounds R&M 1,514 937 6,037 101 1,291 113 9,993 65,000 (55,007) 15% 9,993 32,500 (22,507) 31%

5265 · Janitorial Supplies 2,770 2,083 2,511 1,998 1,456 2,012 12,830 27,000 (14,170) 48% 12,830 13,500 (670) 95%

ANNUAL BUDGET COMPARISON
Annual Budget divided by "X" amount of months

MONTHLY ACTUAL VS. MONTHLY BUDGET
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Feather River Recreation & Park District
Income Statement 2016-17 f/year

Dec-16 YTD YTD YTD YTD Dec-16 Dec-16 MONTHLY YTD

Annual Over 50% ACTUAL BUDGET Over 100%

Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 TOTAL Budget (Under) % used TOTAL 6 (Under) % used

ANNUAL BUDGET COMPARISON
Annual Budget divided by "X" amount of months

MONTHLY ACTUAL VS. MONTHLY BUDGET

5266 · Vandalism Repair 509 385 2,203 653 1,035 2,179 6,964 12,000 (5,036) 58% 6,964 6,000 964 116%

5267 · Vehicle R&M 2,293 1,069 702 1,508 1,243 195 7,010 10,000 (2,990) 70% 7,010 5,000 2,010 140%

5268 · Aquatics Pool R&M 6,638 5,728 2,149 1,862 1,152 1,924 19,453 20,000 (547) 97% 19,453 10,000 9,453 195%

5269 · Outside Contractor/Services R&M 450 341 1,719 2,124 2,105 200 6,939 6,000 939 116% 6,939 3,000 3,939 231%

Total · Repairs & Maintenance 21,136 17,852 20,179 12,906 9,904 9,286 91,263 230,000 (138,737) 40% 91,263 115,000 (23,737) 79%

5270 · Security 914 98 1,012 2,024 6,000 (3,976) 34% 2,024 3,000 (976) 67%

 · Supplies - Consumable

5281 · Misc Staff & Uniform Supplies 430 789 420 443 359 1,439 3,880 7,000 (3,120) 55% 3,880 3,500 380 111%

5282 · Office Supplies 628 744 456 395 487 349 3,059 6,500 (3,441) 47% 3,059 3,250 (191) 94%

5284 · Program Food 802 1,191 825 831 928 636 5,213 12,000 (6,787) 43% 5,213 6,000 (787) 87%

5286 · Program Supplies 1,787 1,433 607 1,693 806 641 6,967 18,000 (11,033) 39% 6,967 9,000 (2,033) 77%

5287 · Safety Supplies 44 463 227 907 132 1,773 2,300 (527) 77% 1,773 1,150 623 154%

5289 · Site Supplies 608 259 95 177 135 1,274 2,500 (1,226) 51% 1,274 1,250 24 102%

Total · Supplies - Consumable 4,299 4,879 2,630 3,539 3,487 3,332 22,166 48,300 (26,134) 46% 22,166 24,150 (1,984) 92%

5290 · Taxes, Lic., Notices & Permits 2,946 118 66 3,130 6,000 (2,870) 52% 3,130 3,000 130 104%

5300 · Telephone/Internet 939 952 1,095 1,126 890 990 5,992 11,000 (5,008) 54% 5,992 5,500 492 109%

 · Transportation, Meals & Travel

5312 · Air, Lodging, Other Travel 497 392 690 1,579 2,000 (421) 79% 1,579 1,000 579 158%

5314 · Fuel 1,419 1,831 1,659 1,798 1,040 989 8,736 25,000 (16,264) 35% 8,736 12,500 (3,764) 70%

5316 · Meals 0 500 (500) 0% 0 250 (250) 0%

5318 · Mileage 433 575 109 226 394 15 1,752 4,800 (3,048) 37% 1,752 2,400 (648) 73%

Total · Transportation, Meals & Travel 2,349 2,798 1,768 2,714 1,434 1,004 12,067 32,300 (20,233) 37% 12,067 16,150 (4,083) 75%

 · Utilities

5322 · Electric 14,389 15,190 12,406 11,084 6,723 5,720 65,512 105,000 (39,488) 62% 65,512 52,500 13,012 125%

5324 · Garbage 1,987 1,921 1,570 1,733 1,861 1,647 10,719 21,000 (10,281) 51% 10,719 10,500 219 102%

5326 · Gas/Propane 104 107 129 129 147 2,400 3,016 4,100 (1,084) 74% 3,016 2,050 966 147%

5328 · Sewer 141 141 240 141 141 240 1,044 4,600 (3,556) 23% 1,044 2,300 (1,256) 45%

5329 · Water 14,928 12,671 14,329 10,448 5,546 3,302 61,224 110,000 (48,776) 56% 61,224 55,000 6,224 111%

Total · Utilities 31,549 30,030 28,674 23,535 14,418 13,309 141,515 244,700 (103,185) 58% 141,515 122,350 19,165 116%

Total Expense 258,578 221,641 247,387 188,625 162,486 155,959 1,234,676 2,597,240 (1,362,564) 48% 1,234,676 1,298,620 (63,944) 95%

Total Profit (Loss) (155,741) (127,834) (175,012) (11,047) (71,335) 813,037 272,068 172,777 99,291 272,068 86,389 185,680

Other Income/Expense 0 0

Other Income

4200 · Impact Fee Income 5,530 6,726 1,106 2,212 1,106 7,742 24,422 24,422 0

4910 · Interest Income - Impact Fees 530 530 530 0

9990 Gail (Loss) on Asset Disposal 0 0 0

Total Other Income 5,530 6,726 1,106 2,742 1,106 7,742 24,952 24,952 0

Other Expense

7000  Year End Adj Fair Value Adjustment 0 0

7210 · Debt Interest Expense 10,616 10,616 10,616 10,464 10,464 10,464 63,240 124,695 63,240 62,348

Total Other Expense 10,616 10,616 10,616 10,464 10,464 10,464 63,240 124,695 63,240 62,348

Net Other Income (5,086) (3,890) (9,510) (7,722) (9,358) (2,722) (38,288) (38,288) 0

Net Income (160,827) (131,724) (184,522) (18,769) (80,693) 810,315 233,780 48,082 233,780 24,041
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Feather River Recreation & Park District 1:16 PM

Detail Fixed Asset & Bonds 01/12/2017

As of December 31, 2016 Accrual Basis

Date Source Name Memo Amount Balance

1320 · Umpqua Bank Project Fund 241,800.00

Total 1320 · Umpqua Bank Project Fund 241,800.00

1410 · Land 627,494.00

Total 1410 · Land 627,494.00

1420 · Buildings & Improvements 18,079,648.39

Total 1420 · Buildings & Improvements 18,079,648.39

1430 · Equipment & Vehicles 753,266.11

Total 1430 · Equipment & Vehicles 753,266.11

1440 · Construction in Progress 27,755.96

1445 · CIP Fence Palermo Pool 23,367.52

12/01/2016 Home Depot CONCRETE FENCE PROJECT 54.10 23,421.62

12/07/2016 Del-Mar Rental & Landscape Supply CONCRETE 298.31 23,719.93

12/07/2016 Del-Mar Rental & Landscape Supply AUGER 63.80 23,783.73

12/21/2016 Fastenal DRILL BITS FENCE PROJECT 20.32 23,804.05

12/23/2016 GE-General:GE7-Capital DEC16 WAGES  FENCE PALERMO POOL CIP 2,637.59 26,441.64

12/23/2016 Builders Fence Co, Inc. FENCE PANELS/BRACKETS 5,456.14 31,897.78

Total 1445 · CIP Fence Palermo Pool 8,530.26 31,897.78

1447 · CIP Berry Creek Bathroom BC99 4,388.44

Total 1447 · CIP Berry Creek Bathroom BC99 4,388.44

1448 · CIP Nelson Irrigation SBF NE99 0.00

12/24/2016 Ewing IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS SBF UPGRADE 7,943.18 7,943.18

Total 1448 · CIP Nelson Irrigation SBF NE99 7,943.18 7,943.18

Total 1440 · Construction in Progress 16,473.44 44,229.40

2955 · Umpqua Bank Tax Exempt Bond A -3,541,468.00

Total 2955 · Umpqua Bank Tax Exempt Bond A -3,541,468.00

2960 · Umpqua Bank Taxable Bond B -200,000.00

Total 2960 · Umpqua Bank Taxable Bond B -200,000.00
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Feather River Recreation & Park District 4:22 PM

Check Register 01/10/2017

December 2016 Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo Credit

1010 · Treasury Cash

1010.1 · Treasury Cash - General

12/08/2016 77817 Aflac JRF86 NOV16 AFLAC PREMIUMS 1,246.26

12/08/2016 77818 Blue Shield of California 4004625 DEC16 HEALTH PREMIUMS 5,915.53

12/08/2016 77819 Bankcard Center STATEMENT 2122 936.72

12/08/2016 77820 Bankcard Center STATEMENT 4607 1,138.61

12/08/2016 77821 Aramark UNIFORMS 354.47

12/08/2016 77822 AT&T - Calnet 2 CALNET 2 C602225148777 55.99

12/08/2016 77823 Butte County Special Districts' Assn. ANNUAL DUES 2017 25.00

12/08/2016 77824 Calif. Water Service Acct 520857777 10/12/16-11/8/16 4,125.40

12/08/2016 77825 California Special Districts Association 2017 MEMBERSHIP 652 6,026.00

12/08/2016 77826 Comcast Acct# 8155 60 019 0233893 116.04

12/08/2016 77827 CPRS MEMBERSHIP 645.00

12/08/2016 77828 Hobbs Pest Solutions, Inc. PEST CONTROL 175.00

12/08/2016 77829 Melton Design Group SBF TRAIL PROJECT, FRRPD TO BE REIMBR 1,274.30

12/08/2016 77830 North Yuba Water District 2695 OCT16 WATER 70.75

12/08/2016 77831 Recology Butte Colusa Counties TRASH SERVICE 1,861.25

12/08/2016 77832 South Feather Water & Power 007771-000 33.10

12/08/2016 77833 Tractor Supply Co. NOV16 STATEMENT 85.98

12/08/2016 77834 Whirlwind Enterprises XMAS WINDOW PAINTING 100.00

12/08/2016 77835 Carter, Marcia BOD MONTHLY STIPEND 100.00

12/08/2016 77836 Fowler, Scott Kent MONTHLY BOD STIPEND 100.00

12/08/2016 77837 Smith, Victoria MONTHLY BOD STIPEND 200.00

12/08/2016 77838 All Things Carpet & Upholstery PARKS RESTROOMS JANITORIAL 5,850.00

12/08/2016 77839 CBL Enterprises TREE REMOVAL 490.00

12/08/2016 77840 Cintas JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 869.33

12/08/2016 77841 Cresco Equipment Rentals HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS 326.45

12/08/2016 77842 Del-Mar Rental & Landscape Supply CONCRETE FENCE PROJECT 245.10

12/08/2016 77843 Endeavor Homes, Inc. DANCE BARRE BOARD 14.08

12/08/2016 77844 Ewing PESTICIDE TRAINING 59.00

12/08/2016 77845 Excel Plumbing Co. SEWER MAINLINE DRAIN 180.00

12/08/2016 77846 Foothill Fire Proections, Inc. FIRE EXTINGUISHER ALL SITES/VEHICLES 775.70

12/08/2016 77847 Harvest Accounting & Management SystemsJUL-SEP16 QTRLY REVIEW 573.75

12/08/2016 77848 Lincoln Equipment, Inc. POOL CHEMICALS 1,098.06

12/08/2016 77849 Melton Design Group MASTER PLAN REVISIONS 1,710.00

12/08/2016 77850 Oroville Ford TRUCK REPAIR 1,210.93

12/08/2016 77851 P.G. & E. PGE ALL LOCAITONS 10/22/16-11/22/16 6,870.55

12/08/2016 77852 Sharp's Locksmithing LOCKS 344.97

12/08/2016 77853 Strang Electric & Pump REWIRE LIGHT FIXUTRE 80.00

12/08/2016 77854 Conn, Devin DOJ REIMBR 68.00

12/08/2016 77855 Nicholls, John DOJ REIMBR 68.00

12/08/2016 77856 Obrigewitsch, Francine DOJ REIMBR 68.00

12/08/2016 77857 Parisi, Dominic DOJ REIMBR 52.00

12/08/2016 77858 Patterson, ZaCorry DOJ REIMBR 52.00

12/08/2016 77859 Peltzer, Deborah AUG-NOV16 MILEAGE 26.96

12/08/2016 77860 York, Justin DOJ REIMBR 68.00

12/08/2016 77861 Brault, Melissa INSTRUCTOR CARDIO FUSION 598.00

12/08/2016 77862 Ronnie Smith Enterprises INSTRUCTOR KARATE 1,849.12

12/08/2016 77863 Stampanoni, Jennifer INSTRUCTOR DANCE 974.68

12/08/2016 77864 Gray Nurse Hawrdware Land Holding LLCSTAFF XMAS PARTY 750.00

12/08/2016 77865 Staples NOV16 STATEMENT 8608 652.39

12/08/2016 77866 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance NOV16 COPIER LEASE 854.46

12/08/2016 77867-77945 PAYROLL PAYROLL ITEMS 39,728.90

12/22/2016 77946 All Metals Supply, Inc. METAL SIGN 124.42

12/22/2016 77947 AT&T - Calnet 2 PHONE/ALARMS 37.79

12/22/2016 77948 Bankcard Center NOV16 STATEMENT 8111 1,682.76

12/22/2016 77949 Better Deal Exchange Acct#701960 NOV16 177.10

12/22/2016 77950 Builders Fence Co, Inc. FENCE TOOLS 400.74

12/22/2016 77951 Carter Law Office LEGAL 337.50

12/22/2016 77952 D. O. Noble & J. A. Noble Living Trust Monthly Lease Payment Nov/Dec16 273.62

12/22/2016 77953 Dawson Oil Company NOV16 FUEL 1,039.54

12/22/2016 77954 Ewing IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 1,161.75

12/22/2016 77955 Fastenal MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 758.91

12/22/2016 77956 Hobbs Pest Solutions, Inc. ACT CENTER PEST CONTROL 75.00

12/22/2016 77957 Home Depot NOV16 STATEMENT HOME DEPOT 1,188.89

12/22/2016 77958 J.W. Wood LUMBER 123.66

12/22/2016 77959 Oroville Power Equipment GRASSHOPPER MOWER PARTS 619.20

12/22/2016 77960 Riebes Auto Parts TRUCK REPAIR 124.61

12/22/2016 77961 TWSD 4-112.01 WATER NELSON 300.66

12/22/2016 77962 Verizon Wireless 842045253-00001 2.11

12/22/2016 77963 Wal-Mart Community NOV16 STATEMENT 128.80

12/22/2016 77964 Brazda, Kevin CELL REIMBR 50.00

12/22/2016 77965 Carter, Shaw CELL PHONE REIMBR 40.00

12/22/2016 77966 Gorman, T. CELL PHONE REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77967 Gray, Jason MONTHLY CELL REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77968 Quigley, G. CELL PHONE REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77969 Ramirez, Zerimar MONTHLY CELL REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77970 Sinor, Nina CELL PHONE REIMBR 40.00

12/22/2016 77971 Teague, Victoria CELL/MILEAGE REIMBR 303.35
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Feather River Recreation & Park District 4:22 PM

Check Register 01/10/2017

December 2016 Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo Credit

12/22/2016 77972 Terry, Kayla. CELL/MILEAGE REIMBR 38.66

12/22/2016 77973 Valencia Estela CELL REIMBR 40.00

12/22/2016 77974 Valencia Justin CELL PHONE REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77975 Vang, H. CELL PHONE REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77976 Vasquez, Sam. CELL PHONE REIMBR 30.00

12/22/2016 77977 Ronnie Smith Enterprises INSTRUCTOR KARATE 71.50

12/22/2016 77978-78049 PAYROLL PAYROLL ITEMS 39,426.59

TOTAL 139,870.99
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